Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The 7th General Assembly Meeting of ECO Chamber of Commerce and Industry (ECO-CCI),
held on

Where is the permanent secretariat of SAARC situated?

Which country was the host of 9th SAARC summit?

Which country hosted 7th ECO summit?

What term describes people who are suspicious of extending the powers of the EU?

When did the United Kingdom join what is now called the EU?

Where was SAARC Tuberculosis Center (STC) established in 1992?

According to the 2009 KOF Index of Globalisation, which country was the most globalised in
the world?

Which of the following countries did not become a member of the Economic and Monetary
Union as of January 1, 19997

Which of the following country is a observer member of ECO?

When was 5th SAARC Summit held?

The Secretariat of ECO is located in

Considering type of organizations, International Monetary Fund is classified as

Where was the first SAARC Cultural festival held in 1992?

What was the focus of SAARC Year 19927

Answers Choice

A. 20 April 2002
B. 20 April2003

MoOowW> CUOW>» UOW> UOWP TOWP» 0U0WP» 0UO0W> TOW» 00

DOwWP» UOWP» UOWr U0wP

om> Dow»

. 20 April 2004
. None of these

Dhaka
Kathamadu
Colombo
None of these

. Maldives. 12-14 May 1997
. Sri lanka 29-31 July 1998
Nepal 4-6 January 2002
None of these

Azerbaijan
Turkey
kazakhstan
None

. Europhiles
Europhobes
Euromaniacs
. Eurosceptics

1923
1993
1973
1979

Kathmandu
Colombo
Male

None of these

Belgium
Switzerland
Sweden
USA

Britain
France
Germany
ltaly
Spain

China

Northern Cyprus
Russia

None

21-23 November 1990 in male
12-13 November 2005 in Dhaka
7-8 December 1985 in Dhaka
none of these

Baku

Tehran
Tashkent
None of these

. Intergovernmental Organization
. International Organization

. Interregional Organization

One state organization

Colombo
Delhi

Dhaka

None of these

. Year of Environment
. Building Bridges
. Year of Disabled Persons



16

17

18

19

20

Which city was the host of 10th SAARC Summit from 29-31 July 1998?

What is an abbreviation for SHRDC?

From which Party was the Prime Minister (Edward Heath) who took us into what is now called
the EU?

Institutions of European Union are

Who did inaugurate SAARC Secretariat?

L. None of these
A. Islamabad

C. Thimphu
D. None of these

B. SAARC Human Resource
Development Corporation
C. SAARC Human Resource
Development Company

D. None

>

. Conservative

Liberal
Green

. European Central Bank
. European Commission
. European Council

oOwW>» Uo

. Mamoon Abdul Gayoomm
. Junius Richard Jayewardene
. None of these

oo0ow



