

## CSS Political Science Topic 12 Global and Regional Integration

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The 7th General Assembly Meeting of ECO Chamber of Commerce and Industry (ECO-CCI), held on	A. 20 April 2002 B. 20 April 2003 C. 20 April 2004 D. None of these
2	Where is the permanent secretariat of SAARC situated?	A. Dhaka B. Kathamadu C. Colombo D. None of these
3	Which country was the host of 9th SAARC summit?	A. Maldives. 12-14 May 1997 B. Sri lanka 29-31 July 1998 C. Nepal 4-6 January 2002 D. None of these
4	Which country hosted 7th ECO summit?	A. Azerbaijan B. Turkey C. kazakhstan D. None
5	What term describes people who are suspicious of extending the powers of the EU?	A. Europhiles B. Europhobes C. Euromaniacs D. Eurosceptics
6	When did the United Kingdom join what is now called the EU?	A. 1923 B. 1993 C. 1973 D. 1979
7	Where was SAARC Tuberculosis Center (STC) established in 1992?	A. Kathmandu B. Colombo C. Male D. None of these
8	According to the 2009 KOF Index of Globalisation, which country was the most globalised in the world?	A. Belgium B. Switzerland C. Sweden D. USA
9	Which of the following countries did not become a member of the Economic and Monetary Union as of January 1, 1999?	A. Britain B. France C. Germany D. Italy E. Spain
10	Which of the following country is a observer member of ECO?	A. China B. Northern Cyprus C. Russia D. None
11	When was 5th SAARC Summit held?	A. 21-23 November 1990 in male B. 12-13 November 2005 in Dhaka C. 7-8 December 1985 in Dhaka D. none of these
12	The Secretariat of ECO is located in	A. Baku B. Tehran C. Tashkent D. None of these
13	Considering type of organizations, International Monetary Fund is classified as	A. Intergovernmental Organization     B. International Organization     C. Interregional Organization     D. One state organization
14	Where was the first SAARC Cultural festival held in 1992?	A. Colombo B. Delhi C. Dhaka D. None of these
15	What was the focus of SAARC Year 1992?	A. Year of Environment B. Building Bridges C. Year of Disabled Persons

		D. None of these
16	Which city was the host of 10th SAARC Summit from 29-31 July 1998?	A. Islamabad B. Colombo C. Thimphu D. None of these
17	What is an abbreviation for SHRDC?	A. SAARC Human Resource Development Center B. SAARC Human Resource Development Corporation C. SAARC Human Resource Development Company D. None
18	From which Party was the Prime Minister (Edward Heath) who took us into what is now called the EU?	A. Conservative B. Labour C. Liberal D. Green
19	Institutions of European Union are	A. European Central Bank B. European Commission C. European Council D. All of above
20	Who did inaugurate SAARC Secretariat?	A. King Bir <b>B</b> ikram Shah Dev B. Mamoon Abdul Gayoomm C. Junius Richard Jayewardene D. None of these